Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL 134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village Makati City

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier:

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY

(For the Account of: JAMES SEE)

Address:

814 G. Puyat St., Quiapo, Manila

TIN:

107-295-939-000

Account No.: SA 3401-0268-00 Telephone: 734-0024/736-5797

LBP-M Del Pilar Branch

Fax: 734-0025 Date:

P.O. #

December 29, 2023

023-12-213

Mode of Procurement: Shopping 52.1b

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery:

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL

Delivery Term: within Thirty (30) calendar days

· upon receipt of P.O.

Date of Delivery:

Payment Term: w/in 30 Days upon final inspection and

			acceptance (Bank to Bank)			
Stock No.	Unit		Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount	
	Hor	Procurement of Electrical Supplies:  ARMAK PVC ELECTRICAL TAPE  Color: Black Size (estimated): 0.165mm x 18mm  Length: min. 16m	40	Php 40.00	Php 1,600.00	
	pcs	ROYU REDOU103 THREE (3) GANG CONVENIENCE SURFACE OUTLET  PVC or ABS Material for Heavy Duty, High quality copper material for best electric conductivity; Preferably with mounting screws	50	65.00	3,250.00	
	pcs	ROYU RWP1 ONE (1) GANG WIDE SERIES PLATE Blank; Can fit switch and outlet Doesn't easily break; Preferably with mounting screws	50	28.00	1,400.00	
	pcs	ROYU RWP2 TWO (2) GANG WIDE SERIES PLATE Blank; Can fit switch and outlets Doesn't easily break; Preferably with mounting screws	50	28.00	1,400.00	
	pcs	ROYU RWSI-A SWITCH LIGHT (WIDE SERIES)  Blank; Can fit switch  Doesn't easily break; Preferably with mounting screws	50	48.00	<b>2,400</b> .00	
	pcs	ROYU RW01 UNIVERSAL SOCKET OUTLET (WIDE SERIES) Operating Voltage: 250V-10amp; Highly insulating Flame Retardant; Heat resistant; Durable	100	46.00	4,600.00	
	pcs	OMNI LIRC LED RECESSED CIRCULAR DOWNLIGHT Watts: 10 Watts Daylight; CT 8500K; Voltage: 220V-240V Lumens: At least 850fm; Material: Preferably Plastic Cut-out. Sine: 95mm	40	430.00	17,200.00	

ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 814 G. Puyat St., Manila Tel. 734-0824 Fax 734-0825

Stock No.	Unit	Donald House	T 0:		1			
SIOCK NO.	Onit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount			
	rolls	BOSTON FLAT CORD #16 WIRE (150m)	3	2,800.00	8,400.00			
		Size (estimated): 16/2c (2 x 1.25mm²)	1		1			
		Usable length: At least 150m per roll; Rated Voltage: 300V						
		Type: Flatcord Wire and Cable Type						
	pcs	OMNI WSP-003 MALE PLUG, SWING TYPE (WITH SCREW)	40	32.00	1,280.00			
		Voltage: 220V; Amperes: 10A; Heavy Duty						
	pcs	KOTEN HPH-P 30 AMPERES SINGLE PHASE CIRCUIT	13	399.00	5,187.00			
		BREAKER (PLUG-IN)						
		Type: Plug-in; Ampere: 30 Amperes; Input Voltage: 230V						
	pcs	ROYU RJB1 RJB2 JUNCTION BOX	10.	31.00	310.00			
		(WITH COVER AND SCREW)			-			
		Materials: Plastic/PVC; Flame Retardant;						
		With Cover and Screw; Color: Orange		*				
		,ue		¥				
Total Amount in	n Words:	Forty Seven Thousand Twenty Seven Pesos Only			Php 47,027.00			
In case of	of failure	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalt	ty of one-	tenth (1/10) of one perce	ent for every day of delay			
shall be impos	sed.	1	,	rania (masa) an ana pana	/			
	ARR	W ELECTRICAL SUPPLY		Very truly y	oud.			
814 G. Puyat St., Manila								
	Tel. 734-0624 Fax 734-9925							
				SESSICA IL C				
Conforme:	James	S See V General Manager		CAO, Atiministrat	ive Division			
Non-control of the control of the co	(Siona	(ure over printer name)		+//	1			
·	Jan.	fure over prifted name) 23, 2024		EDITHA R. BL	IENDIA			
=		(Date)		Director IV, H				
Funds Available	le:	ALOBS: 02 -10110 1 - 2027-12 -867	This is to	certify that this procuremen	nt was posted at Philgeps in			
runus Availaoi	e.	Amount: \$\psi_{47,027.50}\$	compliance	with RA 9184				
C.	And	Y 41,027.00		~ V				
ARIEL JUBINA CHRISTIAN D. BUAT								
	Chie Ag	countant		Admin Assistant I, Admir	nistrative Division			